## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
Globespan, Inc.			12/14/2001
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	GlobespanVirata	Virata, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Schulz Drive		
City:	Red Bank		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	ΞΥ	
Postal Code: 07701			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 611		8265	
Patent Number: 626		3265 3815	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (866)413-4994 0   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0			
Phone: (732) 345-6603   Email: patricia.dailey@conexant.com			
Correspondent Name: Patricia Dailey			
Address Line 1: 100 Schulz Drive			
Address Line 2: Conexant Systems, Inc.			
Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		607051060 607041910	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patricia Dailey	
Total Attachments: 3 source=GI_to_GSV#page1.tif source=GI_to_GSV#page2.tif PATENT			

500846445

7323457592

F-161

Delaware PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLOBESPAN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOBESPAN, INC." TO "GLOBESPANVIRATA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



2631885 8100 020052503

Warriet. Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1579944

DATE: 01-25-02

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBESPAN, INC.

GlobeSpan, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the Stare of Delaware (the "Corporation").

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That by vote of the members of the board of directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring sail amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that, upon approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, Article 1 of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is GlobeSpan Virata, Inc." (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That at a duly held meeting and vote of stockholders of the Corporation, said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 6:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 14, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2001.

/s/ Armando Geday

By: ,

Annando Geday President and Chief Executive Officer

:00545672.DOC)

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/14/2001 010644980 - 2631885

#### 7323457592

T-021 P.020 F-161

SECRITIAN OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILTO 07:00 AN 12/20/2001 0106.51982 - 2621985

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION FILED TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GLOBESPAN VIRATA, INC.

GlobeSpan Virata, inc., (the "Corporation") a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- That a Cortificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 14, 2001 and that said Certificate of Amendment requires correction as permitted by subsection (f) of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 2. That Article FIRST of the Cartificate of Amendment incorrectly states the new name of the Corporation as "GlobeSpan Virata, Inc." The new name of the Corporation is to be "GlobespanVirata, Inc."
- In accordance with the foregoing, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Amendment is hereby corrected to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: That by vote of the members of the board of directors of the Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation of the Corporation declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> RESOLVED, that, upon approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

> > "The name of the Corporation is GlobespanVirua. Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Contaction to be signed by Richard Gothuso, its Corporate Secretary, this 20th day of December, 2001.

/s/ RICHARD GOTTUSO

Richard Gottuso Corporate Secretary

> 050 7079 2.83

12/24 (0) 08:45 NO.026 05/05

PATENT REEL: 022597 FRAME: 0967

**RECORDED: 04/28/2009**